Project, which includes the balance of construction, commissioning, and closeout activities per

agreed upon GMP; and (B) increase the not -to exceed amount from Twenty Two Million Three

1

Swinerton Builders Third Contract Amendment

Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($22,300,000) to Sixty Five Million Two Hundred and Two

Thousand Two Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Dollars ($65,202,220) to include the services to be

provided under Phase 1A of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended a second time on June 26, 2024 to increase the

total not -to -exceed amount from Sixty Five Million Two Hundred and Two Thousand Two Hundred

Twenty and 00/100 Dollars ($65,202,220) to Two Hundred Thirty Four Million Ninety Five

Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three and 00/100 ($234,095,953) in order to include the services

to be provided under all phases of the Project, including Phases 1, 2A and 2B; and

WHEREAS, City wishes to extend the term of the Contract by thirteen (13) months and

increase the total not -to -exceed amount of the Contract by Five Million and 00/100 Dollars